Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

required to be inserted or removed from an operating system
4. Feature selection
5. Ordering information
[1] Also known as MSOP8.
Table 1. Feature selection chart
Feature PCA9510A PCA9511A PCA9512A PCA9513A PCA9514A
Idle detect yes yes yes yes yes
High-impedance SDA, SCL pins for VCC = 0 V yes yes yes yes yes
Rise time accelerator circuitry on SDAn and SCLn pins - yes yes yes yes
Rise time accelerator circuitry hardware disable pin for
lightly loaded systems
- - yes - -
Rise time accelerator threshold 0.8 V versus 0.6 V
improves noise margin
- - - yes yes
Ready open-drain output yes yes - yes yes
Two VCC pins to support 5 V to 3.3 V level translation with
improved noise margins
- - yes - -
1 V precharge on all SDAn and SCLn pins in only yes yes - -
92 µA current source on SCLIN and SDAIN for PICMG
applications
- - - yes -
Table 2. Ordering information
Tamb = −40 °C to +85 °C.
Type number Topside
mark
Package
Name Description Version
PCA9510AD PA9510A SO8 plastic small outline package; 8 leads; body width 3.9 mm SOT96-1
PCA9510ADP 9510A TSSOP8[1] plastic thin shrink small outline package; 8 leads; body width 3 mm SOT505-1
PCA9510A_4 © NXP B.V. 2009. All rights reserved.
Product data sheet Rev. 04 — 18 August 2009 3 of 24
NXP Semiconductors PCA9510A
Hot swappable I2C-bus and SMBus bus buffer